Docusign Envelope ID: 84C48B4C-513C-420B-9E68-D7CDD71F54B4

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SUB-RECIPIENT FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF DULUTH
AND
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 709
(DULUTH ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM)

This First Amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (“Effective
Date”) is by and between the CITY OF DULUTH, (the “City”) and INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT 709 (DULUTH ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM) (the “Grantee”); and.

WHEREAS, the City and the Grantee entered into a Sub-recipient Funding Agreement
(“Agreement”) on or about March 11, 2024 (City Contract No. 24725); and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement provides that the term of the Agreement may be
extended as approved by DEED on substantially the same terms as set forth in the Agreement by
mutual written consent of the authorized representatives of the parties.

WHEREAS, the City and Grantee wish to extend the term of the agreement from June 30,
2025 to December 31, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and
agreements hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

In this First Amendment, deleted terms will be struek-eut-and added terms will be
underlined.

3. TIME OF PERFORMANCE. Grantee may start the Program and begin incurring
Program costs on the effective date of the City’s Pathway to Prosperity Program grant agreement

with DEED, and complete the Program for SFYs 2024-2025 on or before June-30,-2025 December

31, 2025. The City is not obligated to pay for any Program costs incurred after that date or any

earlier termination, which ever occurs first. The term of this agreement may be extended as
approved by DEED on substantially the same terms as set forth herein by mutual written consent of

the authorized representatives of the parties. Nothing herein guarantees any such renewal.

it City of Duluth Contract #
24725-01




Docusign Envelope ID: 84C48B4C-513C-420B-9E68-D7CDD71F54B4

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands the day and date first shown
below.

CITY OF DULUTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 709

Signed by:
Byl Mattluw Stalling [ e
Mayor (City Administrator per delegated By| St ﬁwud»

authority)

Its: Executive Dir Bs Services

Attest:

DocuSigned by:
| (an B Yolmson By:
City Clerk

Date Attested: 2/25/2025 | 16:23:35 CST Its:

Countersigned:

DocuSigned by:

Ll
5 Kuc £4D1...

City itor

As to form:

Signed by:
| T (el
City Attorney

City of Duluth Contract #
24725-01



